respondents / mortgagors, SPS. ELPIDIO J. PACUMIO and ENRI-
QUETA M. PACUMIO, with postal address at Lot 10 Blk 1, St. Vista 
Bonita, Phase 1, San Jose, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 10 December 2025 
amounts to THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS & 62/100 
(Php 3,624,832.62), exclusive of legal fees and expenses inciden-
tal to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at 
public auction on FEBRUARY 13, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the 
morning or soon thereafter at the Ground Floor Lobby, Dasmariñas 
Community Affairs (DASCA) Building, Congressional Road, Burol

[...]

18’E., 842.10 m. from MON. 148, Imus Estate; 
Thence N. 72 Deg. 20’E., 9.00 m. to point 2; S. 17 Deg. 40’E., 
13.64 m. to point 3; S. 72 Deg. 53’W., 9.00 m. to point 4; thence 
N. 17 Deg. 40’W., 13.56 m. to the point of beginning; contain-
ing an area of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (122) SQUARE 
METERS. All points referred to are indicated on the plan and are 
marked on the ground by P.S. CYL. CONC. MONS. 15x40 cms; 
Bearings true; Date of original survey July 27, 1905 – June 11, 
1908 and that of the cons.-subd. survey, September 17-18, 2004

[...]

358 Sen Gil Puyat 
Avenue, Makati City, against LEONESITO MUANAG LOBO mar-
ried to MARY JANE MANINGO LOBO with postal address at 
25 DITA ST., WESTERN BICUTAN TAGUIG CITY, to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness which as of March 31, 2023, amounted to 
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVENTEEN 
& 47/100 PESOS (P428,017.47) Philippine Currency, excluding 

penalties, attorney's fees and expenses of the foreclosure, the un-
dersigned authorized  Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on FEB-
RUARY 17, 2026 at 9:00 in the morning or soon thereafter at the 
Regional Trial Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or